502056448 09/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert J Greenberg MD	09/05/2002
Jerry Ok	09/06/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Second Sight, LLC
Street Address:	12744 San Fernando Road
Internal Address:	Bldg. 3
City:	Sylmar
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91342

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13610653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 8188335080

 Phone:
 8188335055

 Email:
 scottd@2-sight.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Scott Dunbar

Address Line 1: 12744 San Fernando Road

Address Line 2: Bldg. 3

Address Line 4: Sylmar, CALIFORNIA 91344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S112-CIP2DIV4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Dunbar

Total Attachments: 2

source=S112-CIP2DIV3_Assignments_0312#page1.tif source=S112-CIP2DIV3_Assignments_0312#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028938 FRAME: 0442 H \$40.00 1361

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Maria Maria di San Andreano anno del se la menere e la sente mende del Maria	ASSIGNMENT OF A	PPLICATION	ON	Docket Number (Optional) S112-CIP
Whereas, I, Rob	ert J. Greenberg	of <u>Lo</u>	os Angeles, California	, hereaft
referred to as a	applicant, have invented cer	tain new and	l useful improvement	ts in BIOCOMPATIBLE
BONDING METH	HOD AND ELECTRONICS PAC	KAGE SUITA	BLE FOR IMPLANTAT	ION
Applica	ch an application for a Unite ation Number/		•	
for which	ch an application for a Unite	ed States Pat	tent was executed or	1 <u>09/05/2002</u> , and
Whereas,	Second Sight, LLC	of	Santa Clarita, Calif	ornia herein referred
"assignee" who	se post office address is _	P.O. Bo	x 905, Santa Clarita, Cali	ifornia 91380-9005 is d
-	ring the entire right, title and			
•			•	dollars (\$1.00
				ration, I, the applicant, by the
presents do sel	il, assign and transfer unto	said assigne	e the full and exclus	sive right to the said invention
the United State	es and the entire right, title	and interest	in and to any and all	l Patents which may be gran
therefor in the	United States, I hereby	y authorize	and request the C	Commissioner of Patents a
Trademarks to	issue said United States Pa	atent to said	assignee, of the entir	re right, title, and interest in a
				legal representatives, to the
				as the same would have be
	I this assignment and sale n		·	do the ballie would have be
neid by me nad	tille designificate and sale in	IOI DECH HIGH	. C .	
			c -4	
Executed this _	<u> </u>	day of	scol.	, 2002
at Santa Clarita, C	California			
			1 . 160	
			MVVm	year
State of California	ia		/	(Signature)
County of Los Ar	ingeles)	J. Greenberg		
	ged the foregoing in the	a las bis free a	act and deed this	5
day of	200 CARRIE M. HA	01048	1 0	1/2/26
3	Notary Public - Cal Los Angeles Cou	lifomie ₹	Carro	's M. Hall
Seal 🗨	My Comm. Expires Are	inty T	1)	Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take v.1 hours to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

	ASSIGNMENT OF A	PPLICATIO	ON	Stile-CIP
Whereas, I, Jerry	/ Ok	of <u>Car</u>	nyon Country, California	, hereaf
referred to as a	pplicant, have invented cer	tain new and	useful improvements in	BIOCOMPATIBLE
BONDING METH	OD AND ELECTRONICS PAC	KAGE SUITAP	LE FOR IMPLANTATION	
Applica	ch an application for a Unite tion Number/		······································	
for which	ch an application for a Unite	ed States Pate	ent was executed on 09	/ <u>05/2002</u> , and
Whereas,	Second Sight, LLC	of	Santa Clarita, California	herein referred
"assignee" who	se post office address is _	P.O. Box	905, Santa Clarita, California	191380-9005 is c
sirous of acquiri	ing the entire right, title and	I interest in th	e same:	
•	in consideration of the sun			dollars /\$ 1.00
	reof is acknowledged, and			•
presents do sell	I, assign and transfer unto	said assigned	e the full and exclusive r	ght to the said inventio
the United State	es and the entire right, title	and interest i	n and to any and all Pate	ents which may be grar
therefor in the	United States, I hereby	y authorize a	and request the Comm	nissioner of Patents
Trademarks to i	issue said United States Pa	atent to said a	ssignee, of the entire rig	ht, title, and interest in
to the same, for	his sole use and behoof; a	and for the us	e and behoof of his legal	representatives, to the
			_	,
	,			he same would have be
held by me had	this assignment and sale r		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	he same would have b
held by me had	this assignment and sale r		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	he same would have b
·		not been made	e.	
held by me had Executed this _		not been made	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
·	6 14	not been made	e.	
Executed this _	6 14	not been made	e.	
Executed this _ at _ Santa Clarita, C	6 TH California	not been made	SEPTEMBER	
Executed this _	6 TH California	not been made	SEPTEMBER	, <u>2002</u>
Executed this at _Santa Clarita, C State of _California County of _Los Ar Before me pers	California SS: ngeles ngeles harmonic cel soid derry Of	day of	SEPTEMBER (Signal	, <u>2002</u>
Executed thisatSanta Clarita, C State ofCalifornia County ofLos Ar	California SS: a	day of	SEPTEMBER (Signal	, <u>2002</u>
Executed this at _Santa Clarita, C State of _California County of _Los An Before me pers and acknowled	California SS: ngeles parally approached solid pleny Of the foregoing CARRIBANIA	day of	SEPTEMBER (Signal	, <u>2002</u>

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 028938 FRAME: 0444